UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested & Prepared By: **LANDAMERICA** P.O. BOX 25088 SANTA ANA, CA 92799 AIMEE SHORTER (LAND AM)

And When Recorded Mail To: LANDAMERICA P.O. BOX 25088

SANTA ANA, CA 92799



0534156099 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/07/2005 02:30 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan#: 0100913565

PL 5#: 420021



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does nereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is herely authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: KATHLEEN L. SEMEL, DOVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED

Original Mortgagee: AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY

Mortgage Dated: NOVEMBER 16, 2004

Recorded on: DECEMBER 14, 2004 as Instrument No. 0424941250 in Book No. --- at Page No. ---

Property Address: 950 WILMETTE DRIVE, PALATINE, IL 60067-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 02-24-105-021-1020

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED THE

FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON NOVEMBER 08, 2005

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY

VICE PRESIDENT VELIZ, JR.,

State of

County of

} ss.

On NOVEMBER 08, 2005, before me, JENNIFER MUNROE, personally appeared RUBEN L. VELYL, JR., ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ir. his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER MUNROE Commission # 1569180 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2009

Clothis

0534156099 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CO

Ticor Title Insurance Company SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Policy is described as follows:

UNIT NUMBER 121 IN THE WILLOW CREEK NUMBER 7 AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 8 TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF LOT 7 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 7 FOR 200 FEET, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 187.68 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7 THAT IS 30 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 7 AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE CAID LINE OF LOT 7 FOR 30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN WILLOW CREEK APAFIMENT ADDITION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF WILLOW CREEK A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID'AI, (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF LYING WITHIN THE INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF WILLOW CREEK APARTMENT ADDITION) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING'S WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECISTERED WITH THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES FILED as document number LR3238055, TOGETHER WIT 1175 UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMEI

E, ILL. C/K/A: 950 WILMETTE DRIVE, PALATINE, ILLINOIS 60067

PIN NUMBER: 02-24-105-021-1020